

Corporation of the Town of Moosonee P.O. Box 727, 5 First Street, Moosonee, Ontario POL 1YO TEL. (705) 336-2993 FAX (705) 336-2426

Job Posting

Public Works Labourer

Casual Position Available

Reporting to the Public Works lead hand/Manager or designate, the successful candidate will be responsible for general maintenance and repair of the Town's properties, roads, water, sewer, and garbage collection...

The successful applicant will have a valid driver's license and will be required to operate a variety of light equipment, vehicles and hand tools to perform duties safely and effectively. The successful applicant will have demonstrated a high degree of reliability and will be required to work on an as-needed basis. This position is not guaranteed full-time working hours.

Mechanical skills and ability to operate a variety of road machinery and hand tools effectively considered an asset.

Wages in accordance with the Collective Agreement.

Persons interested in this position should submit their resume to
Trevor Keefe – Public Works Manager
Town of Moosonee, P.O. Box 727
Moosonee, Ontario POL 1YO
Hand deliver to Public Works Shop
Fax: 705-336-2426

Email: trevorkeefe@moosonee.ca

Resumes will be accepted until the position is no longer vacant.

The successful applicant will be required to provide a CPIC at their expense and must provide a bank account for direct deposit wage payment

In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, personal information collected will be used only for the purposes of this employment opportunity. The Town of Moosonee is an equal opportunity employer that is committed to inclusive, barrier-free recruitment and selection processes. Please contact us if you require this posting in an alternate format. If contacted for an interview, please advise if you require accommodation.

We thank all candidates who apply but advise that only those persons selected for an interview will be contacted.

Posted August 15, 2024